	PTO-1595 (Adapted)	08-29-200	JO	U.S	Betont & Trade			
7-17-0	3/22/03		^	OVER SHE				
To the	Director of the U.S. Pate	10253896	6	attached orig	inal documents or copy th	nereof.		
	e of conveying party(ies):				receiving party(ies):			
	Kikuchi					£ =		
ARICI	Likuciii		Name:	Ichikoh Indus	stries Itd	⁴ 2		
_	tional name(s) of conveying pa		ivallic.	ichikon indu.	stries, Ltd.	si . T		
	()	• • •	A 11	10 10 II:	instands & alcomo			
attach			Address:	10-10, nigasii	igotanda 5-chome	2 / ₁ / ₂		
Y			~:	~	m 1	101		
	re of conveyance:	•	City:	Shinagawa-k	u, Tokyo	8		
	Assignment							
	Security Agreement Char	nge of Name	Country:	Japan				
	Other							
	ution date(s) of each conveyin	g party:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Akito Ki	kuchi - August 5, 2003							
	-							
4(a). Pa	tent Application No.(s): Not	yet assigned	Patent No.(s):					
		-						
If this d	locument is being filed togeth	er with a new applic	cation, the	execution date	of the application is: A	ugust 5, 2003		
	11/11/1							
1	10,646170 A	dditional numbers a	ttached?	Yes 🛛 No	O			
5. Name	e and address of party to whor	n correspondence						
	erning this document should b		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
·	anning time document should b							
Nome	e: John S. Pratt		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00					
	Name: John S. Pratt Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP			7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00				
Addi	1100 Peachtree Street	CION LLI						
	Suite 2800							
		0.4520						
	Atlanta, Georgia 3030	9-4330	L					
		DO NOT US	SE THIS	SPACE				
8.Stateme	ent and signature.							
	st of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing info	ormation is	true and correc	ct, and any attached cop	y is a		
true copy	of the original document.							
					,			
	hat this correspondence is bei							
	EV 041613626 US in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Mailstop Patent Application, P.O. Box 1450,							
Alexandr	ia, VA 22313-1450, on the da	ate given below.						
		0	001					
		Kunnala	NUH	11				
	Brenda O. Holmes Vicinity of the control of the co			une	Date: <u>August 22, 2003</u>			
Nam	ne of Person Signing	Brenda O. Holme	es – Reg. N	o. 40,339				
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Total number of pages	sincluding		
· · · · · ·	Doeket No. 44471-				cover sheet: 3			
291424		1			C T			
Mail doc	iments to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet i	ntormation					
08/28/2003 LMIF	28/2003 LMUELLER 00000162 10646170			Mailstop Patent Application				
			P.O. Box 1450					
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP /			Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450			
,	/							
	\							

PATENT REEL: 014429 FRAME: 0177 **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned Inventor(s), Akito KIKUCHI consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, does (do) hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, ICHIKOH

INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and

having a place of business at 10-18, Higashigotanda 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo Japan

the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of

America, in and to the invention entitled MIRROR DRIVE UNIT as described and claimed

in the application for Letters Patent executed by me (us) on the 5th day of August, 2003;

and the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to

any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and I(we) hereby request

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said

Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by me (us) had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, I (we) agree to sign all lawful papers, execute

all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and

rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in

the United States of America.

I (we) hereby authorize and request my (our) attorney, Brenda O. Holmes, Reg.

REEL: 014429 FRAME: 0178

No. 40,339, to	insert here in parentheses the	e application number (App. No) and
filing date () of the aforesai	d application when known.	
Date Signed:	August 5, 2003	AKITO KIKUCHI (Inventor) Akito KIKUCHI	
Our Docket:			

RECORDED: 08/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014429 FRAME: 0179